
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:

PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al.,

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)

(Jointly Administered)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 31st day of August, 2012, true and correct copies of the

Joinder Of Flomin Coal, Inc. To The Debtors’ Objection (i) To Motion Of The United Mine

Workers Of America To Transfer The Case To The Southern District Of West Virginia And (ii)

Sureties’ Motion To Transfer Jointly Administered Cases To Southern District Of West Virginia

(the “Joinder”) were served on (1) Andrea B. Schwartz, Esq., Elisabetta Gasparini, Esq., Paul K.

Schwartzberg, Esq., Office of the United States Trustee For the Southern District of New York,

33 Whitehall Street, Suite 2100, New York, New York 10004 via Federal Express overnight

delivery; and (2) the parties identified in the attached Service List via email along with the

Notice Of Electric Filing of the Joinder.

Dated: New York, New York
September 4, 2012

By:

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

/s/ Shaya M. Berger

Arnold Gulkowitz
Shaya M. Berger
1633 Broadway
New York, New York 10019
Tel. No. (212) 277-6500
gulkowitza@dicksteinshapiro.com
bergers@dicksteinshapiro.com
Counsel to Flomin Coal, Inc.
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SERVICE LIST

Marshall Huebner, Esq,
Elliot Moskowitz, Esq.
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10017
marshall.huebner@davispolk.com
elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com

Steven J. Reisman, Esq.
Michael A. Cohen, Esq.
Cutris, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP
101 Park Avenue
New York, New York 10178
sreisman@curtis.com
macohen@curtis.com

Adam Rogoff, Esq.
Gregory Plotko, Esq.
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036
arogoff@kramerlevin.com
gplotko@kramerlevin.com

Patriot Coal Corporation
c/o GCG, Inc.
P.O. Box 9898
Dublin, Ohio 43017
PACERTeam@gardencitygroup.com

Marcia Goldstein, Esq.
Joseph Smolinsky, Esq.
Weil, Gotschal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10153
marcia.goldstein@weil.com
Joseph.Smolinsky@weil.com

Margot B. Schonholtz, Esq.
Ana Alfonso, Esq.
Wilkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
787 Seventh Avenue
New York, New York 10019
mschonholtz@willkie.coM
aalfonso@willkie.com

Susan Jennick, Esq.
Serge Ambroise, Esq.
Jennik & Murray, P.C.
113 University Place
7th Floor
New York, New York 10003
sjennik@kjmlabor.com
sambroise@kjmlabor.com

William T. Gorton III, Esq.
Chrisandrea L. Turner, Esq.
W. Blaine Early III, Esq.
Elizabeth Lee Thompson, Esq.
Stites & Harbison, PLLC
250 W. Main Street
Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
wgorton@stites.com
clturner@stites.com
bearly@stites.com
ethompson@stites.com
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